# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:	1		
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells**	Effective Date of Transfer: $1-18-1989$ KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: $179491$		
Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells**			
Gas Gathering System:	Lease Name: Karhoff		
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:			
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	$S_{\frac{1}{2}}^{1}$ - $NW_{\frac{1}{4}}$ & $NE_{\frac{1}{4}}$ SW $\frac{1}{3}$ Sec. 8 Twp. 21 R. 21 $\times$ E W		
feet from E / W Line	Legal Description of Lease: S½ of NW½ & NE¼ of SW¼		
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.:	Sec. 8-21-21E		
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Anderson		
Number of Injection Wells**	Production Zone(s): Squirrel		
Field Name:			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.	Injection Zone(s):		
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section		
(API No. if Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from E / W Line of Section		
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	☐ Haul-Off ☐ Workover ☐ Drilling Of		
Past Operator's License No. 3310 of 3/30/6/	Contact Person: Vince J. Kent		
Past Operator's Name & Address: Vince Kent (Kent Oi	1)Phone:(Last knowen) 785-448-3922		
215 W.6th. Garnett Ks. 66032	Date: 12-20-06		
Title: Owner	Signature: Deceased		
Title: Owner	Signature.		
New Operator's License No. 6004	Contact Person: Glen Caldwell		
New Operator's Name & Address: Caldwell Enterprise	Phone: 785-448-6170		
D P.O.Box 42 Garnett Ks. 66032	Oil / Gas Purchaser: C.M.T. Transportation Inc.		
A state of the sta			
_	Date: 12-20-06		
Title: Pres.	Signature:		
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pit permit # has been		
-	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas		
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership			
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the		
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit		
Permit No.:	permitted by No.:		
Date:	Date:		
Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature		
DISTRICT EPR/2-27-06	PRODUCTION DEC 2 7 2006 UIC PRECEIVED		
Mail to: Past Operator New Operator	District — "ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION		

#### Side Two

### Must Be Filed For All Wells

KDOR Lease No.: N.A.					
* Lease Name:	Karhoff		Location: S	½ of SW¼ & NE¾	of $SW_{4}^{1}$ 8-21-2
Well No.	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet	Section Line from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)
1	15-003-23133	Circle 2805 (S)/FNL	Circle 4290 FED FWL	Oil	Prod
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		- Andrew State Control of the Contro
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		411141-76-74
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		1. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		***************************************
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
	1.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.1	FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
AROUND THE		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

<sup>\*</sup> When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

## ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, VINCE KENT d/b/a KENT CIL, hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Caldwell Ent., Inc., of Box 42, Garnett, Kansas 66032, hereinafter colled Assignee, all of his 7/8ths of 8/8ths working interest (2875000) in and to the following described oil and gas lease ponted in Anderson County, Kansas, to wit:

Karhoff Lease: ATTEC

Dated:

January 19, 1989

Lessor:

Lawrence J. Karhoff and Grace Ann Karhoff

Samuel of me" are.

95 15 16

Lessee:

Milo Gadelman

Legal:

South Half (S/2) of the Northwest Quarter (NW/4) and the Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW/4) in Section Eight

(8), Township Twenty-one (21), Range Twenty-one (21) East of the Sixth Principal

Meridian, Anderson County, Kansas.

Book 14 Oil & Gas at Page 96

Working Interest: .875000

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

This Assignment is made without any representations or warranties, express or implied.

EXECUTED, This 6th day of May, 1991.

STATE OF KANSAS

Term Expir Much 33, 199 SS:

COUNTY OF ANDERSON

Be it remembered that on this 6th day of May, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a notary public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came Vince Kent, to me known to be the identical person who executed the within and foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year last above written.

CATHERINE A. BARNES

My Appl. Exp. JOJ-53.

Notary Public

RECEIVED ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 2 8 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITIA, KS

COLE & DOERING P.O. BOX 345 GARRETT, XS 66032 (913) 446-5493

STATE OF KANSAS (	SS.
This Inc	wes filed for Record
on this 20 day of	May AD, 18 7
Book 3/4	MCL on Page 20
REGIS	TER OF DEEDS
Ву	Deputy

. .

